

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6427/2012

NIRMALABAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAJIRAO @ WALKE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing c/c of the  
impugned order and office report)

Date: 18/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amol V. Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per the report received from the learned Civil Judge, Senior Division, Nilanga, respondent Nos.1 and 3 are undergoing imprisonment in Nasik Jail.

Fresh notice be issued to them through the Principal District Judge, Nasik, who is requested to get the notice served on them through Superintendent, Nasik Jail, State of Maharashtra.

Respondent Nos.2, 4 and 5 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.32

-2-

Respondent No.6 is reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared.

List again on 26.2.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)