

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s). 771/2013

NIRMALABAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BAJIRAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-07-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Anil Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Prakash Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta Ii, AOR

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Chitransha Singh Sikarwar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the private respondents submitted that two of the respondents have already expired.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the appellants seek time to verify the exact position.
3. List the matter on 30.07.2025.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR